Order code: ELUM754
Salvo 3500
Vertical Fogger
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Salvo 3500 Vertical Fogger User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING - FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER
MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 439 x 594 x 304mm
Weight 33kg
Order code ELUM754
4
41
m
m
595mm 304mm
www.prolight.co.uk Salvo 3500 Vertical Fogger User Manual 4
Product overview & technical specifications
01
04
06
08 10
07
03 05
09
02
In the box:
1 x fixture,
1 x power cable
01 - LCD display
02 - Function buttons
03 - Hose
04 - 3-Pin DMX input
05 - 3-Pin DMX output
06 - Power on/off switch
07 - Fuse: 16A 250V resettable breaker
08 - 5-Pin DMX input
09 - 5-Pin DMX output
10 - PowerTwist TR1 input
www.prolight.co.uk Salvo 3500 Vertical Fogger User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Operation:
Place the unit on a level surface.
Always disconnect it from the mains supply before filling as fluid could be spilled.
Fluid replenishment:
Always fill the tank away from the unit to prevent fluid getting inside the main housing.
If fluid should get inside the main housing, disconnect the unit from the mains immediately
and consult a technician.
Power the fixture down using the on/off switch on the rear panel and unplug the power cable. Turn the
fluid bottle lid counter-clockwise to unscrew and remove the fluid tank from the main housing.
Fill the tank with fluid and place the tank back in the housing. Place the lid on the fluid bottle and turn
clockwise to tighten. Plug the power cable back into the unit and power it on using the on/off switch
on the rear panel.
Installation:
Install the unit in a well-ventilated area. Use in an insufficiently ventilated room can lead to the
condensation of the fog fluid. The resulting slippery surface can cause accidents. Keep a minimum
distance of 1m around the unit.
Furthermore do not orientate the output aperture directly in the direction of the audience’s eyes.
In order to create the best effect, there should be a distance between the unit and the audience
of at least 3m.
Only install the fog machine on fire resistant, scratch resistant and water resistant surfaces.
DANGER OF FIRE!
When installing the unit, make sure there is no highly flammable
material (decoration articles etc) within a minimum distance of 1m
DANGER TO LIFE!
Disconnect from the mains before starting maintenance
Only use quality fog fluids recommended by your dealer. You must
not use substances which are classified as ‘DANGEROUS WORKING
MATERIALS’ or ‘FLAMMABLE FLUIDS’.
www.prolight.co.uk Salvo 3500 Vertical Fogger User Manual 6
Operating instructions
MENU
TIMER VOLUME STOP
ENTER
Operation: